 232 EE240v2.4 / Modification rights reservedwww.epluse.com
EE244 Transmitter / Router
EE245 Room Transmitter
EE240 Wireless Sensor Network for
Humidity, Temperature and CO2
The EE240 wireless sensor network is based on the IEEE
802.15.4 radio standard for energy-efficient communication and
is ideal for both building automation and industrial process

 236 EE240v2.4 / Modification rights reservedwww.epluse.com
Ordering Guide
Base Station EE242-
H
W
 C
on
fig
.
Output
0 - 5 V A2
0 - 10 V A3
0 - 20 mA A5
4 - 20 mA A6
Display Without display no code
With display with backlight D2
SW
 C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
Output 1 Relative humidity RH [%] no code
MAxxOther measurand (xx see measurand code below)
Scaling 1 low 0 no code
SALValueValue
Scaling 1 high 100 no code
SAHValueValue
Output 2
Temperature T [°C] no code
MB2
MBxx
Temperature T [°F]
Other measurand (xx see measurand code below)
Scaling 2 low Value SBLValue
Scaling 2 high Value SBHValue
Output 3
Dew point Temperature Td [°C] no code
Dew point Temperature Td [°F] MC53
Other measurand (xx see measurand code below) MCxx
Scaling 3 low Value SCLValue
Scaling 3 high Value SCHValue
Output 4 CO2 no code
Other measurand (xx see measurand code below) MDxx
Scaling 4 low Value SDLValue
Scaling 4 high Value SDHValue
Transmitter / Router EE244-
H
W
 C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
Function Transmitter AF6
Router AF7
Electrical connection Without (battery powered) no code
M12 plug for supply E91) E9
Number of probes 0 NP0
1 NP1 NP1 NP1
2 NP2 NP2 NP2
3 NP3
Display Without display no code
With display D1
SW Unit Metric SI no code
Non-metric US/GB U2
1) EE244-AF6E9 additionally supports battery supply changeover via jumper, see manual

	  5 m (16 ft)	 HA010802
	  10 m (33 ft)	 HA010803
Order Examples
Position 2 - Transmitter / Router:
EE244-AF6E9NP2D1U2
Function: 	 Transmitter
Electrical Connection: 	 M12 plug for supply
Number of probes: 	 2
Display: 	 With display
Unit: 	 Non-metric US/GB [°F]
Position 1 - Base station:
EE242-A3D2SBL0SBH50SCL-20SCH50SDL0SDH2000
Output: 		  0 - 10 V
Display:		  With display with backlight
Output 1: 		  Relative humidity
Scaling 1 low: 	 0 %RH
	 high: 	 100 %RH
Output 2: 		  Temperature [°C]
Scaling 2 low: 	 0 °C
	 high: 	 50 °C
Output 3: 		  Dew point Temperature [°C]
Scaling 3 low:	  -20 °C
	 high: 	 50 °C
Output 4: 		  CO2 [ppm]
Scaling 4 low: 	 0
	 high:	 2 000 ppm
Position 3 - Sensing probes:
EE07-M1F2, EE07-M3HS2
Position 4 - Cable for remote sensing probes:
HA010801, HA010802
Room Transmitter EE245-
H
W
 C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n Model RH + T M1
T M3
CO2 + T M11
RH + T + CO2 M12
CO2 Range 0...2 000 ppm HV1
0...5 000 ppm HV2
Display Without display no code
With display D1
SW Unit Metric SI no code
Non metric US/GB U2
 238 EE240v2.4 / Modification rights reservedwww.epluse.com
Position 2 - Transmitter / Router:
EE245-M12HV2D1
Model:	 RH + T + CO2
CO2:	 0...5 000 ppm
Display:	 With display
Unit:	 Metric SI [°C]